## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2953488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT FIRST LISTED APPLICATION NO. 13/733,351, previously recorded on Reel 031288 Frame 0656. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT NAME CHANGE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YOUSENDIT, INC.	07/10/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HIGHTAIL, INC.
Street Address:	1919 S. BASCOM AVENUE
City:	CAMPBELL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95008

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13734843
Application Number:	13752143
Application Number:	13785470

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: notis@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: FENWICK & WEST LLP

Address Line 1: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24662-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN T. MCNELIS
SIGNATURE:	/John T. McNelis/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Name\_change\_to\_Hightail\_2013-9-20#page1.tif source=Name\_change\_to\_Hightail\_2013-9-20#page2.tif source=Name\_change\_to\_Hightail\_2013-9-20#page3.tif

502906891 PATENT REEL: 033416 FRAME: 0647

source=Name\_change\_to\_Hightail\_2013-9-20#page4.tif source=Name\_change\_to\_Hightail\_2013-9-20#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 033416 FRAME: 0648

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YOUSENDIT, INC.	07/10/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HIGHTAIL, INC.
Street Address:	1919 S. Bascom Avenue
City:	Campbell
State/Country:	
Postal Code:	95008

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

	Property Type	Number
-	. , ,	13785470
	Application Number:	13733351
-	Application Number:	13752143

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.335.7133

Email: lcarlson@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: John T. McNelis
Address Line 1: Fenwick & West LLP
Address Line 2: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24662-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John T. McNelis
Signature:	/John T. McNelis/
	PATENT

REEL: 033416 FRAME: 0649

13/854/1

CH \$120.0

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "YOUSENDIT, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "YOUSENDIT, INC." TO "HIGHTAIL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2013, AT 8:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4005735 8100

130861042

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0572872

DATE: 07-10-13

PATENT REEL: 033416 FRAME: 0650 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:28 AM 07/10/2013 FILED 08:25 AM 07/10/2013 SRV 130861042 - 4005735 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF YOUSENDIT, INC.

YouSendIt, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Corporation's Fifth Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on July 29, 2010, as amended by the Certificate of Amendment of the Fifth Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on February 10, 2012, as amended by the Certificate of Amendment of the Fifth Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on June 4, 2012, as amended by the Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on July 25, 2012, as amended by the Certificate of Amendment of the Fifth Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on September 28, 2012, (together, the "Restated Certificate of Incorporation"), has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendment by the Corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228(d) and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

<u>Article I</u>. Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Hightail, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 033416 FRAME: 0651 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 10<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2013 and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

YOUSENDIT, INC.

By:/s/ Brad Garlinghouse

Brad Garlinghouse Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 07/24/2014 REEL: 033416 FRAME: 0652